# CH \$40.00 317102

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM358979

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobilisa, Inc.		10/16/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellicheck Mobilisa, Inc.	
Street Address:	191 Otto Street	
City:	Port Townsend	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98368	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171028	DEFENSE ID

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-798-6700

**Email:** setrademarks@klgates.com, britt.anderson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson
Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Britt L. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark\_Assignment\_DefenseID#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0394

900341216

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobilisa, Inc., a Washington corporation, with a business address of 191 Otto Street, Port Townsend, Washington 98368 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owns the federal registration for the mark DEFENSE ID in Class 9 under Reg. No. 3171028 in connection with "wireless handheld devices used at entry points and within facilities for use in scanning personal identification and verifying the validity of same, and checking for persons of interest, using software that interacts with a computer database" (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Intellicheck Mobilisa, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 191 Otto Street, Port Townsend, Washington 98368 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all causes of action for infringement of the Mark.

Dated effective as of: October 16, 2015

Mobilisa, Inc.

By:

Name: William H. Roof

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005647 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 10/16/2015**